FORM PTO-1595

06-04-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 131-92 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ONLY

103412697

1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHACHAR ROTEM and URI GOLDOR Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes x no 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 20, 2007	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Q-CORE LTD Internal Address: Street Address: P.O.B. 3341 City: PETACH TIKVA State/Prov.: Country: Israel ZIP:49130
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no sation, the execution date of the application is:May 20 , 2007
A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Da	
Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald T. Shekleton Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 22nd Floor Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60606	Total number of applications and patent involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Gerald T. Shekleton, Reg. No. 27,466 Name of Person Signing Signature	May 24, 2007 Date I number of pages comprising comprising the etail and any attached copy is a true copy of May 24, 2007
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required over sheet informat Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Commissioners.	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments

PATENT REEL: 019393 FRAME: 0666

11/791599

IAP2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 MAY 2007

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

GOLDOR Uri of 18 Ha'shesek St. Givnt Ada 37808 ISRAEL and ROTEM Shachar of Kibbutz Metzer M.P. Hefer 38820 ISRAEL (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and own a certain invention with entitled:

FINGER-TYPE PERISTALTIC PUMP for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on _____; Scrial No.______ and WHEREAS: O-CORE LTD. P.O.B. 3341, Petach Tikva 49130, ISRAEL (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Lonors Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNORS covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this ______ day of

REEL: 019393 FRAME: 0667

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/24/2007